508494939 04/15/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI165534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	IBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN PAT		CURITY INTEREST IN PATENT	S			
SEQUENCE:		2				
CONVEYING PARTY						
		Name	Execution Date			
ANTARES CAPITAL L	P as Agent	Name	04/12/2024			
	r, as Agent					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Company Name:	ADVANCE) PUBLIC SAFETY, LLC				
Street Address:	4325 Alexar	nder Drive				
Internal Address:	Suite 100					
City:	Alpharetta					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30022	30022				
Company Name:	JURISDICT	JURISDICTION ONLINE, LLC				
Street Address:	4325 Alexar	325 Alexander Drive				
Internal Address:	Suite 100	Suite 100				
City:	Alpharetta	Alpharetta				
State/Country:	GEORGIA	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30022	30022				
Company Name:	TRITECH S	TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS				
Street Address:	1000 Busine	1000 Business Center Drive				
City:	Lake Mary	Lake Mary				
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32746	32746				
Company Name:	PUBLIC SA	FETY CORPORATION				
Street Address:	1000 Busine	ess Center Drive				
City:	Lake Mary					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	32746	32746				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6621422
Patent Number:	6943703

508494939

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7026957	
Patent Number:	7181304	
Patent Number:	7813827	
Patent Number:	7627391	
Patent Number:	9167379	
Patent Number:	8976939	
Patent Number:	9301117	
Patent Number:	9629185	
Patent Number:	9420116	
Patent Number:	6856246	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	(800)221-0102
Email:	ipteam@cogencyglobal.com
Correspondent Name:	Khadijah Sampson
Address Line 1:	1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712
Address Line 2:	COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4:	Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2330748ks			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett			
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett			
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2024			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Patent Release (Supermoose 2L) - RF 047528-0561 Executed#page1.tif				
source=Patent Release (Supermoose 2L) - RF 047528-0561 Executed#page2.tif				
source=Patent Release (Supermoose 2L) - RF 047528-0561 Executed#page3.tif				
source=Patent Release (Supermoose 2L) - RF 047528-0561 Executed#page4.tif				

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of April 12, 2024, is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>") in favor of ADVANCED PUBLIC SAFETY, LLC, JURISDICTION ONLINE, LLC, TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, and PUBLIC SAFETY CORPORATION (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below), whether defined directly therein or by reference to another agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2018, by and among the Grantors, the Agent and certain other parties (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors executed and delivered in favor of the Agent that certain Second Lien Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated August 31, 2018, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 31, 2018 at Reel/Frame 047528/0561 (the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest in (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, the Patents of such Grantor listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent terminate and release its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (i) terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral and (iii) re-assigns to each Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to the Patent Collateral of such Grantor, in each case without recourse to the Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

Each Grantor (and any successor to such Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral of such Grantor) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the USPTO with respect to the Patent Collateral of such Grantor.

[Remainder of this page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Agent

By: Ant Rout

Name: Phillip Smith Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Patents]

PATENT REEL: 067104 FRAME: 0131

SCHEDULE I

U.S. Patent Registrations and Applications

Advanced Public Safety, LLC

Patent Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Apparatus for Communicating with Law Enforcement During Vehicle Travel and Associated Methods	09/968,633	October 1, 2001	6,621,422	September 16, 2003
Apparatus for Communicating with Law Enforcement During Vehicle Travel and Associated Methods	10/656,487	Sept. 5, 2003	6,943,703	September 13, 2005
Apparatus for Communicating with a Vehicle During Remote Vehicle Operations. Program Product, and Associated Methods	11/083,475	Mar. 18, 2005	7,026.957	April 11, 2006

Jurisdiction Online, LLC

Patent Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
System and Method for an Online Jurisdiction Manager	09/948,200	Sept. 7, 2001	7,181,304	February 20. 2007
System and Method for an On-Line Jurisdiction Manager	11/624,939	Jan. 19, 2007	7,813,827	October 12, 2010
System and Method for an Online Jurisdiction Manager	11/624.976	Jan. 19, 2007	7,627,391	December 1. 2009

TriTech Software Systems

Patent Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Automatic Location-Based Emergency Response System	13/717,525	December 17, 2012	9167379	October 20, 2015

Patent Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Prioritization of Emergency Calls	13/752,709	January 29, 2013	8976939	March 10, 2015
SMS Communication During Emergencies	13/972,843	August 21, 2013	9301117	March 29, 2016
Establishing Text Communication Sessions Between Wireless Mobile Devices and Emergency Call Centers	14/476,683	September 3, 2014	9629185	April 18, 2017
Prioritization of Emergency Calls	14/609,121	January 29, 2015	9420116	August 16, 2016

Public Safety Corporation

Patent Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
System and methods for automated alarm tracking and billing	10/153864 5/24/2002	May 24, 2002	6856246	February 15, 2005

US-DOCS\149915799.2

RECORDED: 04/15/2024